







DECISION RECORD CWM TAF MORGANNWG PUBLIC SERVICES BOARD JOINT OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Decision record of the meeting of the Cwm Taf Morgannwg Public Services Board Joint Overview and Scrutiny Committee held on Friday, 24 November 2023.

ATTENDANCE

PRESENT	Councillor Robert Bevan (Chair) Councillor Simon Griffiths (Vice-Chair) Councillor Freya Bletsoe Councillor Alex Williams Councillor Amanda Williams Councillor Jill Bonetto Councillor Sheryl Evans Councillor Richard Granville
CO-OPTED MEMBERS IN ATTENDANCE	Mr Andy Robinson Co Opted Member Councillor Aufron Roberts Co Opted Member Ms Anita Lewis Co Opted Member Mr Michael Maguire, Co Opted Member Ms Cheryll Board Co Opted Member

NON-COMMITTEE MEMBERS IN ATTENDANCE	Mr Mark Brace, Chair of the PSB Ms Emma Howells, Chair of the Workforce Wellbeing Sub Group Ms Becky Lythgoe, Co Production Network For Wales
APOLOGIES	Councillor Karen Morgan Councillor Barry Stephens Councillor Martin Ashford Councillor Claire Jones Councillor Martin Hughes Mr Mel Jehu, Co Opted Member

REPORT TITLE	RECOMMENDATION	DECLARATION OF	RESOLUTION DATE	VOTE
		INTEREST		

REPORT OF THE CHAIR	RESOLVED:	None	24 November 2023	Unanimous	
OF THE CWM TAF MORGANNWG PUBLIC SERVICES BOARD (CTM PSB)	i. To scrutinise the current work of the CTM PSB, , primarily against two of the 'Five Ways of Working'; collaboration and involvement; and,				
	ii. To receive further information and timely updates on the work of the Wellbeing Sub Group; and,				
	iii. To recommend a more focused and wide ranging approach in the work of the CTM PSB with Young People.				

THE DRAFT CWM TAF	RESOLVED:	None	24 November 2023	Unanimous
MORGANNWG JOINT OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME 2023-24	i. To approve the draft Forward Work Programme for the 2023-24 Municipal Year; and,			
	ii. To recommend that the PSB provides further information in respect of its strategic themes and further performance data to enhance scrutiny and transparency of its work to meet its duty under the Future Generations Act.			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PUBLICATION

Publication on the Council's Website:- 27/11/2023

APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION: ✓